
Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Overall Team 

Position
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

David Alexander 646 West Cheshire AC 4 59.33
Jeff McQueen 647 West Cheshire AC 5 59.34
Graham McNeill 648 Wilmslow 3 59.33
David Phillips 622 Vale Royal AC 7 60.11

Tommy Armstrong 623 Vale Royal AC 8 60.12
Rob Olliver 624 Vale Royal AC 6 60.11

Steve Toogood 649 Buckley 9 63.35
Jez Brown 650 Buckley 1 56.54

Simon Roberts 651 Buckley 2 59.02
Nick Wishart 625 Delamere Spartans 15 64.25
Alex Mason 626 Delamere Spartans 10 63.42
Dave Douglas 627 Delamere Spartans 11 63.34
Jayne McGrath 679 Pensby Runners 43 70.12

Ali Lewis 680 Pensby Runners 44 70.12
Lisa Grantham 681 Chester Tri 45 70.12
John Todd 474 Vale Royal AC 27 67.03

Gemma Barnett 475 Vale Royal AC 26 67.02
Nick Heywood 476 Vale Royal AC 22 66.27
Paul Frodsham 619 Helsby RC 19 65.56
Iain Wedge 620 Tattenhall Runners 20 65.56

Craig Todnunter 621 ‐ 21 65.56
Ellie Robinson 465 West Cheshire AC 89 78.15
Val Ornsby 466 Chester Tri 88 78.15
Lisa Davies 467 West Cheshire AC 85 78.10
Simon Fox 459 Wirral AC 13 63.56
Nick Wilson 460 Wirral AC 14 63.56

Sarah Kearney 461 Wirral AC 12 63.53
Mixed Vets

Men

Ladies

Mixed

Male Vets

Lady Vets

Tough Team Race Results 2014

Prize Summary

1

2

15

3rd Overall

The Biltong Boys 59.341st Overall

Team Pie 60.122nd Overall

Prize

Male Vets

Men

Male Vets Toogood and Two Bad 63.35

Irons of Sparta

3

5

Wirral Warriors 4

64.25

70.12

67.03

65.56

78.15

63.56

9

7

30

Pensby Triers

Rose Between Two Thorns

Up a Creek with No Paddle

The Way of Cake



Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

David Alexander 646 West Cheshire AC 4 59.33
Jeff McQueen 647 West Cheshire AC 5 59.34
Graham McNeill 648 Wilmslow 3 59.33
David Phillips 622 Vale Royal AC 7 60.11

Tommy Armstrong 623 Vale Royal AC 8 60.12
Rob Olliver 624 Vale Royal AC 6 60.11

Steve Toogood 649 Buckley 9 63.35
Jez Brown 650 Buckley 1 56.54

Simon Roberts 651 Buckley 2 59.02
Simon Fox 459 Wirral AC 13 63.56
Nick Wilson 460 Wirral AC 14 63.56

Sarah Kearney 461 Wirral AC 12 63.53
Nick Wishart 625 Delamere Spartans 15 64.25
Alex Mason 626 Delamere Spartans 10 63.42
Dave Douglas 627 Delamere Spartans 11 63.34
Tom Eagle 658 Delamere Spartans 16 65.38
Harry Ellis 659 ‐ 17 65.38

Stephen Roberts 660 ‐ 18 65.38
Paul Frodsham 619 Helsby RC 19 65.56
Iain Wedge 620 Tattenhall Runners 20 65.56

Craig Todnunter 621 ‐ 21 65.56
Chris 664 Helsby RC 24 66.31
Jim 665 Helsby RC 23 66.30
Tom 666 Helsby RC 25 66.32

John Todd 474 Vale Royal AC 27 67.03
Gemma Barnett 475 Vale Royal AC 26 67.02
Nick Heywood 476 Vale Royal AC 22 66.27
Jonathan Tate 462 South Cheshire Harriers 28 67.03
Tony Wardle 463 South Cheshire Harriers 30 67.03
Rob Valentine 464 South Cheshire Harriers 29 67.03
Simon Phillips 405 Whitchurch Whippets 34 68.56
Dean Richards 406 Whitchurch Whippets 32 68.55
Emily Dove 407 Whitchurch Whippets 33 68.56
John Hawger 489 Delamere Spartans 38 69.28
Paul Atherton 490 Delamere Spartans 35 69.08
Rob Morris 491 Delamere Spartans 37 69.28

Tough Team Race Results 2014

Full Results

1st Overall

2nd Overall

3rd Overall

Mixed Vets

Men

63.35

63.56

64.25

65.38

Toogood and Two Bad

Wirral Warriors

Irons of Sparta

Last Minute Larrys

Male Vets

Men

Male Vets

Mixed

Male Vets

Mixed Vets

Men

Men

Male Vets

Men

Mixed

Male Vets

Mixed

Men

Up a Creek with No Paddle

Green Army

Rose Between Two Thorns

Tawardine

Whitchurch Whippets

The Spartan Army ‐ Team B

66.32

67.03

67.03

68.56

69.28

7

8

9

9
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65.56
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2

3
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The Biltong Boys

Team Pie 60.12

59.34



Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Andy Blair 628 Ellesmere Port RC 39 69.40
Jonathan Cole 629 Ellesmere Port RC 31 68.54

Peter Geoghagan 630 Ellesmere Port RC 36 69.19
Mark Edwards 411 ‐ 40 70.03
Mark Gould 412 ‐ 42 70.03
Pete Leak 413 ‐ 41 70.03

Jayne McGrath 679 Pensby Runners 43 70.12
Ali Lewis 680 Pensby Runners 44 70.12

Lisa Grantham 681 Chester Tri 45 70.12
Nick Eastwood 703 Chester Tri 49 70.47
Graeme Dick 704 Chester Tri 47 70.47
Darren Sttier 705 Vale Royal AC 48 70.47
Lousie Gordon 640 South Cheshire Harriers 50 70.59
Jenny Day 641 South Cheshire Harriers 51 70.59

Sarah Wilson 642 South Cheshire Harriers 52 70.59
Andrea Mageran 477 Chester Tri 53 72.36

Ken Begley 478 Chester Tri 54 72.36
Claire Sutcliffe 479 Chester Tri 55 72.36
Amanda Davies 697 Tattenhall Runners 57 73.06
Kate Lightfoot 698 Tattenhall Runners 58 73.06
Alice Robinson 699 Tattenhall Runners 59 73.06
Ivan Davies 468 Helsby RC 60 75.04

David Madders 469 Helsby RC 61 75.04
Mike Searle 470 Helsby RC 62 75.04

Alison McDonald 637 Ellesmere Port RC 63 75.08
Mike Burns 638 Ellesmere Port RC 64 75.08
Roy Traynor 639 Ellesmere Port RC 65 75.08
Joanne ? 652 Helsby RC 66 75.32

Alison Halsall 653 Helsby RC 67 75.32
Jane Ashbrook 654 Helsby RC 68 75.32
Nicola Bird 673 Ellesmere Port RC 71 76.15
Helen Lester 674 Ellesmere Port RC 70 76.15
Helen Johnson 675 Ellesmere Port RC 69 76.15
Tim Palmer 643 Helsby RC 75 76.35

Adrian Jackson 644 Helsby RC 74 76.35
Dave Feakes 645 Helsby RC 76 76.35
Alan Wilcox 685 Razzer's Runners 77 76.48
Mat Simister 686 Sandbach Striders 78 76.48
David Ellis 687 ‐ 79 76.48

Simon Greenwood 498 Chester Tri 46 70.12
Mason Robinson 499 ‐ 81 77.02

James Cull 618 ‐ 56 72.56

Ladies

Men

Ladies

Mixed Vets

Ladies

Men

Mixed Vets

Men

Men

Ladies

Men

Ladies

Ladies

Male Vets

Male Vets

Mad For It

Ramalamdingdong

Green Gals

The Hens

Strider Boys

An Englishman an Irishman and a Kenyan

The Hoofin Hybrids

Pensby Triers

Last Minute Harry's

Blue Birds

Must Tri Harder

Tattenhall Totty

Hill Plodders

Pensioners Day Out

76.48

77.02

72.36

73.06

75.04

75.08

75.32

70.47

70.59

76.15

76.35

25

26

17

18

19

20

21

16

22

23

24

13

14

15

69.40

70.03

70.12



Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Ed Newman 480 Tattenhall Runners 73 76.28
Benn Teasdale 481 Tattenhall Runners 72 76.28
Neil Quinlan 482 Tattenhall Runners 80 77.02
Mario Foschi 667 Helsby RC 86 78.11
Paul Foster 668 Helsby RC 87 78.11
Roy Gaskill 669 Helsby RC 84 78.10
Nick Dolan 417 ‐ 82 77.34
Karl Nicholas 448 ‐ 90 78.15
Paul Hewiston 449 ‐ 83 77.53
Ellie Robinson 465 West Cheshire AC 89 78.15
Val Ornsby 466 Chester Tri 88 78.15
Lisa Davies 467 West Cheshire AC 85 78.10
David Green 631 Pensby Runners 97 78.54

Andrew McGivern 632 Pensby Runners 99 78.54
Fiona McGivern 633 Pensby Runners 98 78.54
Gordon Schofield 483 Pensby Runners 91 78.33
Tom Rutherford 484 Pensby Runners 92 78.33
Deb Rutherford 485 Pensby Runners 93 78.54
Steve McNamara 682 Stowmarket Striders 95 78.54

Dan Selfe 683 Stowmarket Striders 96 78.54
Bob Corinaldi 684 Vale Royal AC 94 78.54
Ann Bundeberg 706 Vale Royal AC 100 79.50
Mary Tavener 707 Vale Royal AC 101 79.50
Jayne Lomax 708 Vale Royal AC 102 79.50
Neil Matthews 688 ‐ 103 79.52
Debs Stanaway 689 Tattenhall Runners 105 79.56
Angela Lipson 690 ‐ 104 79.52
Linda Worrall 402 Chester Tri 106 80.20
Carol Coole 403 Chester Tri 107 80.20
Jan Rogers 404 Chester Tri 108 80.20

Vanessa Griffiths 634 Helsby RC 111 81.18
Louise McEveley 635 Helsby RC 109 81.18
Lesley Feakes 636 Helsby RC 110 81.18

Charlie Rowlands 456 South Cheshire Harriers 116 82.50
Nick Dunning 457 South Cheshire Harriers 115 82.50
Sue Poole 458 South Cheshire Harriers 114 82.50

Steve Stanaway 691 ‐ 119 83.39
Colin Thompson 692 Helsby RC 118 83.39
Janet Robertson 693 Helsby RC 117 83.39

Tony Man 408 Penny Lane Striders 120 83.51
Rob Hardwick 409 Penny Lane Striders 121 83.51
Gill Darby 410 Penny Lane Striders 122 83.51

Lady Vets

Lady Vets

Mixed Vets

Mixed

Mixed Vets

Mixed Vets

Lady Vets

Men

Male Vets

Male Vets

Lady Vets

Mixed

Male Vets

Men

Lady Vets

Midsummer's Night Dream Team

Helsby Over The Hill

South Cheshire Harriers' Pre‐Lymminaries

Aim High

The Way of Cake

Park High Scallies +1

Toms Tuff Team

The Funicular (Fun) Boy Three!

VR "we're lost"

The Green Milers

Sweaty Test Icicles

The 3 Degrees

Chester Triers

Rare Mons

82.50

83.39

83.51

79.50

79.56

80.20

81.18

78.11

78.15

78.15

78.54

78.54

77.02

78.54
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39
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35
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28
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29

31

31
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Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Julian Tegg 453 Ellesmere Port RC 123 84.10
Angela Tegg 454 ‐ 124 84.10

Darren Shillington 455 ‐ 125 84.10
Julie Webb 399 Chester Tri 128 85.15
Antony Dala 400 ‐ 126 85.15

Sharon Clayton 401 ‐ 127 85.15
Kathy Frankland 450 Tattenhall Runners 129 85.39
Amy Hamblin 451 ‐ 130 85.39
Polly Graham 452 ‐ 131 85.39
Jerry Ellis 486 Delamere Spartans 132 86.21

Steve Frood 487 Delamere Spartans 133 86.21
Mark ? 488 Delamere Spartans 134 86.21

Eric Gibson 396 Pensby Runners 135 87.05
Tracy Pennington 397 Pensby Runners 136 87.05
Louise Waywell 398 Pensby Runners 137 87.05
Graham Lloyd 471 Helsby RC 140 87.14
Andy Robinson 472 Helsby RC 138 87.12
Ben Williams 473 Helsby RC 139 87.13
Billy Swift 495 Pensby Runners 141 91.53

Cath Lancaster 496 Pensby Runners 142 91.53
Dave Quirk 497 Pensby Runners 143 91.53

David Stevens 655 ‐ 144 92.13
Helen Leary 656 ‐ 145 92.13
Steve Golden 657 ‐ 146 92.13
Julia Fidler 670 Ellesmere Port RC 113 82.37
Nicola Smith 671 Ellesmere Port RC 112 82.36
Janet Snow 672 Vale Royal AC 147 92.29
Valerie Kinvig 676 Vale Royal AC 148 92.29
Karen Midgley 677 Vale Royal AC 150 92.31
Corinne Kinvig 678 ‐ 149 92.30

Tracie 700 ‐ 151 94.10
Sue 701 Spectrum Striders? 152 94.10
Daw 702 Altrincham 153 94.10

Jeremy Cole 414 Vale Royal AC 154 95.04
Mark Jones 415 Vale Royal AC 155 95.04

Robert Archer 416 Vale Royal AC 156 95.04
Helen Owens 661 Helsby RC 158 98.05
Shan McCarthy 662 Helsby RC 159 98.05
Jen O'Hare 663 Helsby RC 157 97.55
Matt Bardell 492 ‐ 160 102.15
Karen Wilins 493 ‐ 161 102.15
Graham Dodd 494 ‐ 162 102.15

Ladies

Mixed Vets

Mixed

Mixed

Lady Vets

Men

Mixed

Men

Mixed Vets

Men

Mixed Vets

Male Vets

Mixed Vets

Ladies

Slow + Easy

Wonky  Eye doc com

Vale Royal Ramblers

Hel's Belles

Railway Novices

The Sandstone Trailers

Billy Wizz and the Wizzers

Commando

Julia, Nicola & Janet

Asthmatic Owls

Six Beat

Blonde Ambition

Wonky Spartans Version 2

Pensby Vets

98.05

102.15

92.13

92.29

92.31

94.10

95.04

85.39

86.21

87.05

87.14

91.53

84.10

85.15
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53
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47

48
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43
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41
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Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Steve Roberts 694 Pensby Runners 163 106.10
Janine Parry 695 Pensby Runners 164 106.10

Brian Pennington 696 Pensby Runners 165 106.10
Mixed VetsPensby Support Team 106.1055



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

David Phillips 622 Vale Royal AC 7 60.11
Tommy Armstrong 623 Vale Royal AC 8 60.12

Rob Olliver 624 Vale Royal AC 6 60.11
Nick Wishart 625 Delamere Spartans 15 64.25
Alex Mason 626 Delamere Spartans 10 63.42
Dave Douglas 627 Delamere Spartans 11 63.34
Tom Eagle 658 Delamere Spartans 16 65.38
Harry Ellis 659 ‐ 17 65.38

Stephen Roberts 660 ‐ 18 65.38
Chris 664 Helsby RC 24 66.31
Jim 665 Helsby RC 23 66.30
Tom 666 Helsby RC 25 66.32

John Hawger 489 Delamere Spartans 38 69.28
Paul Atherton 490 Delamere Spartans 35 69.08
Rob Morris 491 Delamere Spartans 37 69.28
Andy Blair 628 Ellesmere Port RC 39 69.40

Jonathan Cole 629 Ellesmere Port RC 31 68.54
Peter Geoghagan 630 Ellesmere Port RC 36 69.19
Mark Edwards 411 ‐ 40 70.03
Mark Gould 412 ‐ 42 70.03
Pete Leak 413 ‐ 41 70.03

Nick Eastwood 703 Chester Tri 49 70.47
Graeme Dick 704 Chester Tri 47 70.47
Darren Sttier 705 Vale Royal AC 48 70.47
Ivan Davies 468 Helsby RC 60 75.04

David Madders 469 Helsby RC 61 75.04
Mike Searle 470 Helsby RC 62 75.04

Simon Greenwood 498 Chester Tri 46 70.12
Mason Robinson 499 ‐ 81 77.02

James Cull 618 ‐ 56 72.56
Simon Greenwood 498 Chester Tri 46 70.12
Mason Robinson 499 ‐ 81 77.02

James Cull 618 ‐ 56 72.56
77.02

Tough Team Race Results 2014

Men

70.03

70.47

75.04

77.02

6 An Englishman an Irishman and a Kenyan

7 The Hoofin Hybrids

8 Last Minute Harry's

9 Mad For It

10 Pensioners Day Out

10 Rare Mons

1 Team Pie 60.12

2 Irons of Sparta

3 Last Minute Larrys

4 Green Army

5 The Spartan Army ‐ Team B

64.25

65.38

66.32

69.4

69.28

2nd Overall

Men



Steve McNamara 682 Stowmarket Striders 95 78.54
Dan Selfe 683 Stowmarket Striders 96 78.54

Bob Corinaldi 684 Vale Royal AC 94 78.54
Jerry Ellis 486 Delamere Spartans 132 86.21

Steve Frood 487 Delamere Spartans 133 86.21
Mark ? 488 Delamere Spartans 134 86.21

Graham Lloyd 471 Helsby RC 140 87.14
Andy Robinson 472 Helsby RC 138 87.12
Ben Williams 473 Helsby RC 139 87.13
Valerie Kinvig 676 Vale Royal AC 148 92.29
Karen Midgley 677 Vale Royal AC 150 92.31
Corinne Kinvig 678 ‐ 149 92.30

92.31

78.54

86.21

87.14

15 Slow + Easy

12 The Funicular (Fun) Boy Three!

13 Wonky Spartans Version 2

14 The Sandstone Trailers



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Jayne McGrath 679 Pensby Runners 43 70.12
Ali Lewis 680 Pensby Runners 44 70.12

Lisa Grantham 681 Chester Tri 45 70.12
Lousie Gordon 640 South Cheshire Harriers 50 70.59
Jenny Day 641 South Cheshire Harriers 51 70.59

Sarah Wilson 642 South Cheshire Harriers 52 70.59
Amanda Davies 697 Tattenhall Runners 57 73.06
Kate Lightfoot 698 Tattenhall Runners 58 73.06
Alice Robinson 699 Tattenhall Runners 59 73.06

Joanne ? 652 Helsby RC 66 75.32
Alison Halsall 653 Helsby RC 67 75.32
Jane Ashbrook 654 Helsby RC 68 75.32
Nicola Bird 673 Ellesmere Port RC 71 76.15
Helen Lester 674 Ellesmere Port RC 70 76.15
Helen Johnson 675 Ellesmere Port RC 69 76.15
Kathy Frankland 450 Tattenhall Runners 129 85.39
Amy Hamblin 451 ‐ 130 85.39
Polly Graham 452 ‐ 131 85.39
Helen Owens 661 Helsby RC 158 98.05
Shan McCarthy 662 Helsby RC 159 98.05
Jen O'Hare 663 Helsby RC 157 97.55

7 Hel's Belles 98.05

Tough Team Race Results 2014

Ladies

Ladies

Blonde Ambition 85.39

3 Tattenhall Totty 73.06

4 Green Gals 75.32

1 Pensby Triers 70.12

2 Blue Birds 70.59

5 The Hens 76.15

6



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

John Todd 474 Vale Royal AC 27 67.03
Gemma Barnett 475 Vale Royal AC 26 67.02
Nick Heywood 476 Vale Royal AC 22 66.27
Simon Phillips 405 Whitchurch Whippets 34 68.56
Dean Richards 406 Whitchurch Whippets 32 68.55
Emily Dove 407 Whitchurch Whippets 33 68.56
David Green 631 Pensby Runners 97 78.54

Andrew McGivern 632 Pensby Runners 99 78.54
Fiona McGivern 633 Pensby Runners 98 78.54
Steve Stanaway 691 ‐ 119 83.39
Colin Thompson 692 Helsby RC 118 83.39
Janet Robertson 693 Helsby RC 117 83.39

Billy Swift 495 Pensby Runners 141 91.53
Cath Lancaster 496 Pensby Runners 142 91.53
Dave Quirk 497 Pensby Runners 143 91.53

David Stevens 655 ‐ 144 92.13
Helen Leary 656 ‐ 145 92.13
Steve Golden 657 ‐ 146 92.13

Tracie 700 ‐ 151 94.10
Sue 701 Spectrum Striders? 152 94.10
Daw 702 Altrincham 153 94.10

7 Wonky  Eye doc com 94.1

Tough Team Race Results 2014

Mixed

Mixed

Commando 92.13

3 Park High Scallies +1 78.54

4 Aim High 83.39

1 Rose Between Two Thorns 67.03

2 Whitchurch Whippets 68.56

5 Billy Wizz and the Wizzers 91.53

6



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

David Alexander 646 West Cheshire AC 4 59.33
Jeff McQueen 647 West Cheshire AC 5 59.34
Graham McNeill 648 Wilmslow 3 59.33
Steve Toogood 649 Buckley 9 63.35
Jez Brown 650 Buckley 1 56.54

Simon Roberts 651 Buckley 2 59.02
Paul Frodsham 619 Helsby RC 19 65.56
Iain Wedge 620 Tattenhall Runners 20 65.56

Craig Todnunter 621 ‐ 21 65.56
Jonathan Tate 462 South Cheshire Harriers 28 67.03
Tony Wardle 463 South Cheshire Harriers 30 67.03
Rob Valentine 464 South Cheshire Harriers 29 67.03
Tim Palmer 643 Helsby RC 75 76.35

Adrian Jackson 644 Helsby RC 74 76.35
Dave Feakes 645 Helsby RC 76 76.35
Alan Wilcox 685 Razzer's Runners 77 76.48
Mat Simister 686 Sandbach Striders 78 76.48
David Ellis 687 ‐ 79 76.48

Mario Foschi 667 Helsby RC 86 78.11
Paul Foster 668 Helsby RC 87 78.11
Roy Gaskill 669 Helsby RC 84 78.10
Nick Dolan 417 ‐ 82 77.34
Karl Nicholas 448 ‐ 90 78.15
Paul Hewiston 449 ‐ 83 77.53

Gordon Schofield 483 Pensby Runners 91 78.33
Tom Rutherford 484 Pensby Runners 92 78.33
Deb Rutherford 485 Pensby Runners 93 78.54
Jeremy Cole 414 Vale Royal AC 154 95.04
Mark Jones 415 Vale Royal AC 155 95.04

Robert Archer 416 Vale Royal AC 156 95.04

Tough Team Race Results 2014

Male Vets

9 Toms Tuff Team 78.54

10 Vale Royal Ramblers 95.04

5 Strider Boys 76.35

6 Hill Plodders 76.48

7 The Green Milers 78.11

8 Sweaty Test Icicles 78.15

4 Tawardine 67.03

1 The Biltong Boys 59.34

2 Toogood and Two Bad 63.35 3rd Overall

Male Vets3 Up a Creek with No Paddle 65.56

1st Overall



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Ellie Robinson 465 West Cheshire AC 89 78.15
Val Ornsby 466 Chester Tri 88 78.15
Lisa Davies 467 West Cheshire AC 85 78.10

Ann Bundeberg 706 Vale Royal AC 100 79.50
Mary Tavener 707 Vale Royal AC 101 79.50
Jayne Lomax 708 Vale Royal AC 102 79.50
Linda Worrall 402 Chester Tri 106 80.20
Carol Coole 403 Chester Tri 107 80.20
Jan Rogers 404 Chester Tri 108 80.20

Vanessa Griffiths 634 Helsby RC 111 81.18
Louise McEveley 635 Helsby RC 109 81.18
Lesley Feakes 636 Helsby RC 110 81.18
Julia Fidler 670 Ellesmere Port RC 113 82.37
Nicola Smith 671 Ellesmere Port RC 112 82.36
Janet Snow 672 Vale Royal AC 147 92.29

Tough Team Race Results 2014

Lady Vets

3 Chester Triers 80.2

4 Helsby Over The Hill 81.18

5 Julia, Nicola & Janet 92.29

Lady Vets

2 VR "we're lost" 79.5

1 The Way of Cake 78.15



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Simon Fox 459 Wirral AC 13 63.56
Nick Wilson 460 Wirral AC 14 63.56

Sarah Kearney 461 Wirral AC 12 63.53
Andrea Mageran 477 Chester Tri 53 72.36

Ken Begley 478 Chester Tri 54 72.36
Claire Sutcliffe 479 Chester Tri 55 72.36

Alison McDonald 637 Ellesmere Port RC 63 75.08
Mike Burns 638 Ellesmere Port RC 64 75.08
Roy Traynor 639 Ellesmere Port RC 65 75.08

Neil Matthews 688 ‐ 103 79.52
Debs Stanaway 689 Tattenhall Runners 105 79.56
Angela Lipson 690 ‐ 104 79.52

Charlie Rowlands 456 South Cheshire Harriers 116 82.50
Nick Dunning 457 South Cheshire Harriers 115 82.50
Sue Poole 458 South Cheshire Harriers 114 82.50
Tony Man 408 Penny Lane Striders 120 83.51

Rob Hardwick 409 Penny Lane Striders 121 83.51
Gill Darby 410 Penny Lane Striders 122 83.51
Julian Tegg 453 Ellesmere Port RC 123 84.10
Angela Tegg 454 ‐ 124 84.10

Darren Shillington 455 ‐ 125 84.10
Julie Webb 399 Chester Tri 128 85.15
Antony Dala 400 ‐ 126 85.15

Sharon Clayton 401 ‐ 127 85.15
Eric Gibson 396 Pensby Runners 135 87.05

Tracy Pennington 397 Pensby Runners 136 87.05
Louise Waywell 398 Pensby Runners 137 87.05
Matt Bardell 492 ‐ 160 102.15
Karen Wilins 493 ‐ 161 102.15
Graham Dodd 494 ‐ 162 102.15
Steve Roberts 694 Pensby Runners 163 106.10
Janine Parry 695 Pensby Runners 164 106.10

Brian Pennington 696 Pensby Runners 165 106.10

Mixed Vets

Tough Team Race Results 2014

11 Pensby Support Team 106.1

9 Pensby Vets 87.05

10 Railway Novices 102.15

7 Asthmatic Owls 84.1

8 Six Beat 85.15

3 Ramalamdingdong 75.08

4 The 3 Degrees 79.56

5 South Cheshire Harriers' Pre‐Lymminaries 82.5

6 Midsummer's Night Dream Team 83.51

Mixed Vets

2 Must Tri Harder 72.36

1 Wirral Warriors 63.56


